

EX 95/24
Ved Prakash
Vs.
Smt Dulari

09.08.2024

Present : Mr. Raju, Ld. Counsel for the DH along-with DH.
JD in person.

The JD is examined U/o X CPC before the Court wherein she stated that as per the settlement she has to pay Rs.1,00,000/- to the DH till 20.11.2023 and out of final payment, only Rs.45,000/- has been paid till the year 2023. She undertakes to pay the remaining amount of Rs.55,000/- to the DH in the monthly installments of Rs.5,000/- from September, 2024 on 12th of every month before the Court. Her statement is recorded separately to this effect.

In view of the statement, let the matter be listed for payment/ further proceedings on **13.09.2024**.

(Dr. Surender Mohit Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/09.08.2024