

EX 95/24  
Ved Prakash Vs. Smt Dulari

21.12.2024

Present: Sh. Raju, Ld. Counsel for the DH along with DH.

Ld. Counsel for the DH submits that the amount of Rs. 55,000/- is still pending and despite undertaking given by JD, the JD has not paid even a single installment to the DH till date.

Issue court notice to the JD for **28.03.2025**.

(Hem Singh)  
District Judge-01  
East/KKD Court/Delhi/21.12.2024