

28.03.2025

Present: DH in person with Ld. Counsel Sh. Raju.
None for the JD.

Despite service of court notice, there is no representation on behalf of the JD.

Ld. Counsel for the DH seeks some time to move appropriate application for issuance of warrant of attachment against the JD.

At request, put up for further proceedings on **23.05.2025.**

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
East/KKD Court/Delhi/28.03.2025