

EX 95/24
Ved Prakash
Vs.
Smt Dulari

19.09.2025

Present : Sh. Raju, Ld. counsel for the DH along-with DH
Ved Prakash in person.
JD in person.

Issue fresh warrants of attachment against the movable properties of JD on filing PF/RC/copies through all acceptable modes.

DH to appear before Ld. ACJ-East, Delhi, KKD, Delhi on **14.10.2025**. Put up for report on warrants on **07.11.2025**. DH shall file an affidavit along-with PF that there in no stay from the Higher Court on the present execution proceedings. *Steps be taken within one week from today.*

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/19.09.2025