

EX 95/24  
Ved Prakash  
Vs.  
Smt Dulari

29.11.2025

Present : Mr. Raju, Ld. counsel for DH along-with the DH.

Ld. counsel for DH submits that DH has further received a payment of Rs.30,000/-, however, a sum of Rs.25,000/- is still due. Ld. counsel further submits that JD has promised to pay the remaining amount of Rs.25,000/- to DH within next one month.

At request of Ld. counsel for DH, put up for remaining payment/ further proceedings on **16.01.2026**.

(Hem Singh)  
District Judge-01  
(East)/KKD/Delhi/29.11.2025