

**EX 95/24**  
**Ved Prakash**  
**Vs.**  
**Smt Dulari**

13.03.2026

Present : Sh. Raju, Ld. Counsel for DH along-with DH.  
Daughter in law of JD in person.

Daughter in law of JD sought time to make the  
payment of balance amount.

At request, put up for balance payment on  
**30.05.2026.**

(Hem Singh)  
District Judge-01  
(East)/KKD/Delhi/13.03.2026