

EX 95/24
Ved Prakash
Vs.
Smt Dulari

30.05.2026

Present : Sh. Raju, Ld. Counsel for DH along-with DH .

On last date of hearing, time was sought on behalf of JD for making the balance payment of decretal amount, however, neither the balance payment has been made nor there is any representation on behalf of JD today.

In view thereof, issue fresh warrant of attachment against the movable properties of the Judgment Debtor on filing PF, etc. with permission to break open the lock along-with police aid (Lady Police, if need arises).

Ld. Counsel for the Decree Holder is directed to file the latest statement of outstanding amount.

DH to appear before Ld. ACJ-East, KKD Delhi on **07.07.2026**. Put up for report on warrants on **30.07.2026**. DH shall file an affidavit along-with PF that there is no stay from the Higher Court on the present execution proceedings. *Steps be taken within seven days.*

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/30.05.2026